THE DATASHEET OF
ICL3237ECAZ-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN6014 Rev.3.00 Page 1 of 21
Apr.26.19
ICL3237E
±15kV ESD Protected, 10nA Supply-Current, +3V to +5.5V, 250k/1Mbps,
RS-232 Transmitters/Receivers

FN6014 Rev.3.00 Page 4 of 21
Apr.26.19
1.2 Ordering Information
1.3 Pinout
1.4 Pin Descriptions
Part Number
(Notes 5, 6) Part Marking Temp. Range (°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Note 4)
Package (RoHS
Compliant) Pkg. Dwg. #
ICL3237ECAZ ICL3237 ECAZ 0 to +70 - 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3237ECAZ-T ICL3237 ECAZ 0 to +70 1k 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3237EIAZ ICL3237 EIAZ -40 to +85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3237EIAZ-T ICL3237 EIAZ -40 to +85 1k 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
Notes:
4. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
5. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu-Ag
plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free products
are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
6. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ICL3237E device page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
 28 Ld SSOP
Top View
Pin Function
VCC System power supply input (3.0V to 5.5V).

Rev. Date Description
6.00 Apr.26.19 Added Related Literature section
Updated ordering information table:
- Added tape and reel information and notes 4-6
- Removed ICL3237ECA and ICL3237EIA
- Added ICL3237ECAZ-T and ICL3237EIAZ-T
Added Charge Pump Abs Max Ratings section starting on page 11.
Updated package outline drawing from revision 1 to revision 2.
- Removed "u" symbol from drawing (overlaps the "a" on Side View).
Applied new template.
ICL3237E 8. Package Outline Drawing
FN6014 Rev.3.00 Page 20 of 21
Apr.26.19
8. Package Outline Drawing
Notes: